1
DEMO MANUAL DC2529A
UG-1311 Rev 0
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
DESCRIPTION
LTC7810ELXE
High Input Voltage Dual Output
Synchronous Buck Converter

6
DEMO MANUAL DC2529A
UG-1311 Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
Figure 7. Thermal Image VIN 130V, VOUT1 5V at 10A, VOUT2 12V at 5A No Air Flow, TA = 25°C
7
DEMO MANUAL DC2529A
UG-1311 Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP., 100µF, 200V, 20%, CAP\NIC\16X20 NIC, NRB-XS101M200V16X20F
2 4 CIN4, CIN5, CIN6, CIN7 CAP., 0.47µF, 200V, 10%, 1812 MURATA, GRM43DR72E474KW01L
3 4 CIN8, CIN9, CIN10, CIN11 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 200V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32DR72D104KW01L
4 1 C1 CAP., POSCAP, 150µF, 16V, 7343 PANASONIC, 16TQC150MYF
5 2 C7, C19 CAP., 0.01µF, X7R, 100V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R72A103KA01D
6 2 C8, C9 CAP., 10pF, NP0, 100V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C2A100JA01D
7 2 C10, C13 CAP., 4700pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H472JA01D
8 2 C11, C14 CAP., 100pF, NP0, 100V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C2A101JA01D
9 2 C12, C20 CAP., 1000pF, NP0, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H102JA01D
10 1 C16 CAP., POSCAP, 470µF, 6.3V, 7343 PANASONIC, 6TPE470M
11 2 C18, C25 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 100V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R72A104KA35D
12 2 C21, C35 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71C475KE51L
13 2 C24, C27 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 35V, 20%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER6YA106MA12L
14 1 C34 CAP., 0.033µF, X7R, 200V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR72D333KW03L
15 1 C36 CAP., 0.33µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C334KA01D
16 2 D3, D4 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 150V SOD-123 CENTRAL SEMI., CMHD3595 TR
17 1 L1 IND., PWR., 15µH, 15%   WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 7443631500
18 1 L2 IND., PWR., 47µH, 15% WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 7443634700
19 3 Q1, Q3, Q7 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 21A, TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC520N15NS3G
20 2 Q2, Q4 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 56A, TDSON-8 BSC160N15NS5ATMA1
21 1 Q9 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 1.5A, TDSON-8 VISHAY, SI3440DV-T1-E3
22 1 RS1 SENSE RES., 0.004Ω, 1%, 1/4W,1210 VISHAY, WSL12104L000FEA
23 1 RS2 SENSE RES., 0.01Ω, 1%, 1/4W, 1210 VISHAY, WSL1210R0100FEA
24 1 R3 RES., 2.2 1% 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12062R20FKEA
25 1 R8 RES., 2.2M, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032M20FKEA
26 1 R9 RES., 2.67M, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032M67FKEA
27 2 R10, R15 RES., 4.99k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034K99FKEA
28 1 R11 RES., 200k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200KFKEA
29 1 R12 RES., 665k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603665KFKEA
30 2 R14, R21 RES., 100, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
31 1 R18 RES., 24.3k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324K3FKEA
32 2 R22, R23 RES., 1M, 1/10W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051M00FKEA
33 2 R29, R30 RES., 2.2, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032R20FKEA
34 2 R34, R36 RES., 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
35 1 R35 RES., 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
36 1 R40 RES., 1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
37 1 U1 I.C., LTC7810ELXE#PBF, LQFP-7X7 LINEAR TECH., LTC7810ELXE#PBF
8
DEMO MANUAL DC2529A
UG-1311 Rev 0
For more information www.analog.com
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C17, C23, C28, C32, C33 CAP., OPTION, 0603 OPT
2 0 C15, C26 CAP., OPTION, 1210 OPT
3 0 C30 CAP., OPTION, 0805 OPT
4 0 D1, D2 DIODE, OPTION, DI-123 OPT
5 0 Q5, Q6, Q8 XSTR., OPTION OPT
6 7 R1, R4, R5, R13, R20, R28, R38 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603  VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
7 0 R6, R7, R16, R17, R26, R27,
R31, R33, R37, R41-R45
RES., OPTION, 0603 OPT.
8 0 R39 RES., OPTION, 0805 OPT.